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01 11-2016

Supply And Insta atron

From Company : Nilgiri Estates
5-4-ta7/3 & 4, IInd Ftoor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad _ 500003
TI N No. :

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (India) Ltd.
5-3-1090,,T.S, R. Iowers, Block A, 4th floor, Rajbhavan Road,
somajrquda, Hyderabad - 500 082.

Doc No

- nos

040 -491,87 534 / 55

9959094472

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

Kind Attn : Mr. Siri Khabhampati

Purchase Order for the Supply oF following Items

Item Name
1 5033 - Eq uipment - machinery - Lift -Auto - B Passengers

Qty Rate

1.00 875000.00

D iso/o

0.0 0

VATO/O

0.00

Amount

8 750 00.00
1 nps

Total Order Value . 875000.00
Ru ees : Ei ht Lakh s n Five Thousand On Iy

Terms an d Conditions :-

Specification /Brand

PaymentTerms

Tar

Delivery Date

Celivery Location

Penality For Delay

Transpodation Cost

Warranty

Advance Paid

0lherTerms

Completion Date

llleasurlnent

Security

As peryour quote dtd.01/112016 forS pass,5 stops lift. modelGeN2 " Nova. shade of tift car and door shatibe painted with lvlunshetiGr-Av

10% advance,80% payment can be in weekly installme s starting fom j4th Nov. tjll20th March,5% afte. ercction g balance 5olo oncommtsng.

Against 'C' Fom

On or belore 28/02017 - Ctub House.

Niigid Homes

Sy.No.128, Rampally, Keesara, Hyd. OFfmain road connecting Rampa y X rd to Ghatkesar

Phone. Conhcfl Seqrity 08415-260410,7675964333

Nir

lncluded in the above p ce,

I year on site Guarantee incl_ ofpatu A labour.

Rs.87,500/- through Cheque vide deq.no. , dtd. d.awn on HDFC bank

A['4c charges shallbe @4% on ordel value=Rs. 35,0001+ser.tax perlift. other terms and condilions menlroned rn letter ofconfirmalion daled09/11/2016 sl'rall apply.
lnstallation testing and commissioning to be complete d belote 3li/O3l2117

NiI

You shall be responsjbre for your materjar at our sjte against fiefl or damage. Lockabre room ,xith keys shal be n your clstody

:

vator Company (rndia) Lrd
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Date: )oLt7

unit No. c)-^l u &?1r
Building Na N tt:-

C .l^"t"

Signed

Designation/Tifle:

Y:ffffiffr'1,:1ff.1""1:H Lllllrion 
rumished and comprered by you tn the above buitding in terms

we confirm that lhe elevalor installation and commissioning work was completed on time - yES / No.

(\A',\.t,."J(....-.

6

,9

Name of Organisation: Mo.h -"41 emptoyee tto.: tk2?* '

Signatu of Otis Representative

NA

E NOTE THE FOLLOWING

t'wil'^4- n'nr.*/ ,[ru,I.n'a L^l"b

Iil:1"[?il'l8ff[il"fi:i,',Tfi,t,":ll,,:,;Bti"s$#J'5.#lJJ"e,evator havebeenhandedoverrome

S. PLEAS

o The Emergirncy Door Keys
authorized personnel only.

should be kept under lock and keys and handed over to

o The access to elevator machine room is to be given to authorized OTIS personnel only..' t*The Brake Releaser provided In the machine room should be us-ed by authorized, ,pergon[gl,only, 
.c The Free Otis Service. (FOS) / Warranty period wil

contihue for months till
t Should any problem arise in the operation ol ri.is

I

l:.

1. Lobby Panel Keys
Quantity

2. Emergency Door Key

3. Utility Cabinet Keys

4. Owners Manual (For 2O0VF & 30OVF on lv) NA
5. Machine Room Kevs --.-

our toll free number 180O-22-7777 and register your

Scanned by Camscanner
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Name ol Person: 0A ' AAC 4,0u\$,€{,4"-r^,- 
Name ot person: fl, Vtnv &woou
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1. There is no properlighting arrangementin the machine room / pit/ passage leading to
the machine room. Kindly arrange to provide tube lights / bulbs, wherever necessary.

2. The machine room does nothave properlocking arrangement. Kindlyfix a permanent
lockand leavethe keywith a responsible person at site.

3. Use of machine room as a storeroom / residence is contrary to the lift rules which
requires the machine room to be free from all obstacles.

4. There is inadequate ventilation in the machine room. Kindly provide air
conditioner/exhaust fan with guard in the machine room.

5. The machine room windowpanes are damaged and rainwater can enter into the
machine room. Kindly replace the broken panes.

6. There are excess cutouts on the machine room floor. ln order to prevent any accident,
please arrange to have the same covered.

7. Machine room trap doorto be provided & safe.

B. Hoisting beams/hooksto be provided wilh capacity identified.

9. Railing & ladder to be provided for raised platform in machine room.

10. Separate main switch to be provided for each elevator and car and hoist way lighting
in machine room & meter room.

11 . The main / light switch in the machine room / meter room are temporary wired & power
supply istemporary. Kindly arrange to get this repaired.

12. Main switch to be grounded conecily.

13.3 Phase ELCB ofcorrect rating to be provided.

14. Neutral&earth connection should be as per electrical standards.

15.To avoid water s€epage into lhe machine room / lift pit, please arrange to have the
- same waterproofed.----

l6.Theiicislrryay walls / machine room walls are in shabby condition. They should be
whitewashed.

17. Flooring and wall finishes to be io
more than 6mm.

IIl pro.i .'l on all floors. Architraves gap should not be

't8' Fascia to be provided on landings and in pit and is clear from'car 6iii.c:..roor vane
19. Hoistway screening /protection to be done.

20' There is no proper means to go down into the pit. Kindry instail a radder to provide easy
access to the pit.

2'1. Do not use the elevatorfor lransporting goods & services.

Scanned by Camscanner
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Soham Modi

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Nilgiri Estates < nilgiriestate@modiproperties.com >

17 04 2017 16:35
Haribabu Asst Manager-purchase; Soham Modi
Fw: NE - Pending lift material - reg

Dear Haribabu,

tC MD sir

--- Foruarded Message --
From: Nilgiri Estates <nilgiriestate@modiproperties.com>
To:.Haribabu Asst Manager-purchase <haribabu@modiproperties.com>; Soham Modi
<sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 March 2017 12:18 pM
Subject: Fw: NE - Pending lift material - reg

Dear Haribabu,

_lust 
now supplier called back and said that material will be delivered with in 02 weeks.

regards
J.Rambabu
Admin - NE

For Requisition no.70365 dated 19.09.16 PO no.39412 OTIS 08 passenger auto lift material not
yet received ,from Friday i.e 14.04.17 we are trying to call Mr.SiriKhambampati he is not lifting the
phone.

Last time he told that they will deliver the liftby 12.04.17.

Kindly speak with the supplier, as per Po supplier to be deliver the material on or before
28.02.17.

--- Forwarded Message ---
From.: Nilgiri Estates <nilgiriestate@modiproperties.com>
To: Harrbabu-Asst Manager-purchaie <h;rib;bu@m;diproperties.com,
!c: u9!am Modl <sohammodi@modiproperties.com>
Sent: Wednesday, 15 March 2017 1 1 :S9 AM
Subject: l.lE - pending lift material - reg

Dear Haribabu,

For Requisition no 70365 dated 19.09'16 Po no.39412,.oIS 0g passenger auto Iift material notyet received ,from morning we are trying to cail Mr.siriKnamuampaii ne i;;;ilift;rg the phone.

1

regards
J.Rambabu
Admin - NE
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Otis l:levator Company (lndia) Limited
Distri)ulton Center
No 9: Kaidab lnd. Esrate.
Phas, IIJiqani IndustrialArea. Anekal Tatuk
Bang llore , 560105
fel : 080-27 82540 1 lZ3 Fax 080-27825404 www.otis.com
PAN No I AAACO0481E/CtN U2915OMH1953PLCOO9 i 58
TrN 29520095271 /CST 2952009s271

e g *{f^' 3l8o?/A\sa2

OTIS

CONSI6NEE:

Nilgiri Estates

5-4-181/3 & 4,2t1d Floor, Soham Mansion, M. G

Road, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500003.

TIN NO 3660162?962

|{VOICE

HIPPING / SITE ADDRESS

NilgiriEstates

Nacharam, Hyderabad, Telangana, 500070

INVOICE NO

OATE

PROJECT NO

CONTRACT NO

NEG NO

PO NO.

STATE

17002030

24-Apt-2011

s2NU839sT395

s2NU8395

52N94089

KR - KARNATAKA

16

+03P,o xlu - 33 \,ll-
LOOSi

ES i2
14

NO. OF PACXAGES

REELS

SUPPLY OF PARTS AND COMPONENTS OF EI-EVATORS A5 PER PACI:ING LIST ATTACHED

CST @2% AGAINST 'C" FORM

6,34,804

12,695

TotalValue in Rupees six Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only 6,47,500

FOR OT|S E|-EVATOR CO. (tNDtA) MTTED

FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS CONTRACT

MODE OF TRANSPORT :

VEHICLE REGISTRTION NC.

oRi :

20173C6S

1. CASH NOT ACCEPTED

2. Payable on presentation, interest @ 18% p.a. would be levied on delayed payments_

3. TDS Certificates in Form No 16A (if any) should be issued as per the time line prescribed under the
lncome Tax Act 1961.

We accept RTGS/NEFT Payments - Our Bank Account Details

lPlease include lnvoice number as reference for further communicationl

ame of Account Otis Elevator Cornpany (lndia) Limited

Road

AP11X7634

- 
VR foglsli-ci 

-DTr 25-Apt-!7

Branch

Account No

MICR Code

IFSC Code

Citi Bank N.A. DN Road, Fort

001041037

400037002

ctTt0100000

o

REGISTERED OFFICE:9 'h Floor, Magnus Towu.a, lUina Spi*, tint Road, Malad (Wesr), Mumbai - 4OO 064

531

841l

r'

3
a l+

.\,tt\

u\E-

(uD

Authoai.ed Signatory

*
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OTIS
Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Limited
Drstnbution Cenler
No 92. Kaidab lnd. Estate.
Phase trJigani IndustrialArea, Anekal Tatuk
Bangalore - 560105
7el. : 080-27 825401 l2/3 Fax 080-27825404 www.otis.com
PAN No. A/,ACO0481E/ClN U29150MH1953P1C009158
IrN 2952009s271 /CST 2952009527 1

:wotcE

CONSIGNEE:

Nilgiri Estates

5-4-187 /3 & 4,2nd Floor, Soham Mansion, M. G

Road, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500003.

TIN NO 36647 622962

SHTPPTNG / SrTE ADoRESS:

NilgiriEstates

Nacharam, Hyderabad, Telangana - 500070

INVOICE NO

DATE

PROJECT NO

CONTRACT NO

NEG NO

PO NO,

STATE

17002030

24-Apt-2077

52NU8395T395

52NU8395

52N94089

KR - KARNATAKA

46NO. OF PACKAGES

RE EL5

LoosE

ES 32

14

{RsJ

SUPPLY OF PARTS AND COMPONENTS OF ELEVATORS AS PER PAC(ING !IST ATTACHED

csT @2% aGATNST ',C" FORM

6,34,804

12,696

otal Value in Rupees Six takh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only 6,47,500

FOR OT|S ELEVATOR CO. (tNDlA) UMTTED

Autho zed Signatory

FOR EXECUTION OF WORKS CONTRACT

REGISTERED OFFICE F lo9 or M n T M sd Li kI R a d aM dp ei est M b 4 00 0),

MODE OF TRANSPORT :

VEHICI.E REGISTRTION NO.

TRANSPORT 
'

NO 20170068

1, CASH NOT ACCEPTED

2. Payable on presentation, interest @ 18% p.a. would be levied on delayed payments.

3. TDS Certificates in Form No 16A (if any) should be issued a5 per the time line prescribed under the
lncome Tax Act 1961.

4. We accept RTGS/NEFT Payments - Our Bank Account Details :

(Please include Invoice number as reference for further communication)

ame of Account Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Lirnited

Road

TP11tr/634

ftrmflst-rcs--
DT: 25-Apr17

Branch

Account No

MICR Code

IFSC Code

Citi Eank N.A. DN Road, Fort

001041037

400037002

crTr0100000

OUTVVARD
0TlS ELEVATCR C0., (l) LTD. Oistribution Conit

Manac{rd hy :- Ceva Frighl (t) Pvt. Ltd. rq\
/ot
t' Jl Q,:{
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CUTOUTS IN MACHINE ROOM SLAB

MACHINE_ROOM PLAN

IHE CAR ANO CwI DEAD END HITCI{
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orls Otis Elevalor Company (lndia) Llmilod
(RABt*.d & H66{ Olic.)
glh FkE., U59nu. T@. M{ndso.(s, Litrt Road.

Meld (\tisst], uutrlbrt {0 t[A.

PAN No:AAACOO481E
ser T.x R.9. No r AAACoo4g l ESI@2
S.^te l.r dtegory . Eb.tion, Cffiisbrng e hcliardr S._!r / Wb.ts Cdlr.ct s.ric.!clN u29150MH 1gs3Ptc@e 15S

Invoice

I\4/s. Nilgiri Estales
5 -4- 181/3&amp:.4,2nd F loor. Soham M
n, M.G Ro.d
- HYDERABAD, Telengana

Dalc:
Invoice No.:
Proj.ct No.:
Contmd No.:
Stale:
N.g No i

Order Number

28-12-16
u5 6027186
52NU8395T395
52NU8195
TELANGANA
52N94089

]

INDIA-50000-l

TIN No :36607622962

ShrpTo

Nilgiri Estales
Nacharam
- HYDERABAD, Tetengana

TELANGANA
TNDIA-500070

16607622962

Advace Bdv.d !g,16l sulDlv- Ercction lnibttliioi ed comni$imng ofpandconpoicnrs ofEl6ErorrE !lar6

1, 
l0 00"/. Advacc: cv c .dve.*rih ol&r spf Riconret v.l4 Rs E75ooo/_

8 7,500 00

Add: S.Prc. Tn @ I arlo

Add Sqrhn Bhaar C6s @O.J%
Add KrisniKalye C6 @0 5ol.

t5_2 t7 0{

2,110 00

76 00

15.W

2,28t 00

: --14@Jq
FOR OTIS ELEVATORCOMPANY ONDIA) LIMITED

(RUPEES EIOFTYSEVEN I'OUSANDFIVE HUNDRID ONLY}

T paymcnB Ou Bank A.cout d.r.Is (pl.e inctod. Inrote nhb.r d Efer.@ rq 6dncr
Elcvator compey ( r) Linned

\//ih CilrBantNA DN R@d, Forr, Mmbar - 4OO0OI Ac.o@rNo 00oto.tt0l7
MICR cod. :40003?m2 lfsc codc cmotoofio

scr)

INWAF.D

tL-

I) CASH NOT ACCEPTFD

2) Payable d pr*nramn, mr.rcsr @ tE./o p a. v@ld b. I.vicd d d.l.y.d payh.nt3
l)TDSC.,ficalesinFomNol5A(ifany)hustb.isu.d.sp.!th.iinclin 

pr€db.d ud.r lh. l!Em. Tu Acr t 96 t



ffiH&P*f,,,Site Ofrce : Sy. No. 100/2, Rarnpllay, Keesara

Hyderabad- 501 301,'S +91 924'10'739'15
E nilgiriestate@modiproperties.com
Owtred & Developed by : NILGIRI ESTATES

tlead OlIice: 5-4-187,1&J. II lloor. \1. C. Road,

Secunderabad - 500 001. :r -91 10 66135551.
I infog modrpropenies.corn \\1\'\r ntodipfopenies.com

Letter of confirmation

To,
Mr. Srinivas Rao,
DGM,
Otis Elevator Company,
Hyderabad.

J

Date: O9l1ll20t6

Sub.: Additional terms and conditions.
Ref.: 1. Work order no. 39412, dtd,. 09/tll2}t6

2. Negotiation no. 52N89940, dtd. 0l/l li20t6

4. During installation Otis shall send a written list of works to be completed from our side by
email to purchase@modiproperties.com and nil iriestateri,nrocli

Dear Sir,

We have issued work order as mentioned above for I tift to be installed in our project known as
Nilgiri Estates situated at Rampally. In our meeting on 01/l 1/2016 we had agreed additional rerms
and conditions. Accordingly, the terms and conditions mentioned herein shall form a part ofthe work
orders.

Lift for club House - all materials to be delivered to site on or before 2g10212017 and
installation to be completed by 3110312017 .

Payment terms:
a. 10%o advance with work order
b. 80% payment can be in weekly instarments starting from r4rr,No,ember till 20rr,

March 2017 (Payment sheet is enclosed).

,c. 10%o on completion of installation and comm issioning/handing ovcr.
A lockable store room shall be provided to otis. otis shall be solely responsible tbr securitl.
of the material. In case ofbreakage/ theft written intimation shall be provided ro us uithin 24
hours and-ifrequired apotice complaint shall bejointly filed. In cassno such intimation is
received from otis and material is found to be missingduring installation, such material shall
be replaced by Otis at its cost.

I

2

ro I1 ie-s.corl. In case anv
ofthese works are not completed as per schedu le, Otis shall bring it to the notice ofthe
management by sending a delaults report to sohamntodiidrnodipropertics.com. Delal in
instal lation due to default in completion of work fiom our side shall not be accepted unless
and until it is brought to our notice in writing as given above. It is agreed that orerl
instructions I not be siven to our englnec rs at slte

5. The lifts shall carry a guarantee ofone year from the date of commissioning. Thereaiter,
armual maintenance contract (fuII comprehensive) shall be payable to Ori s at tlrc rate of 470ofcontract value per annum wi th an increase of 5o/o per annum. The rate shall be vaiid lbrperiod of i + 5 years from handing over

6. 20 mm recess shall be provi ded in the lift floor lor installing l0 mm liles,,granite

a



Site Office : Sy. No. 100/2, Rampllay, Keesara

Hyderabad- 501 301, tS +91 92470 j39js
[4 nilgiriestate@modiproperties.com
Owned & Developed by : NILGIRI ESTATES

Head Office: 5-4-187i3&1. II Floor. Vl. C. Road.

Secunderabad - 500 003. i. -91 10 66,'i35-i51.

,n$l:

.- inio(imodipropenres.conr u u rr.niodi pr 0Parlla\.ionr

7. The lift car and door shall be painted with Munshell Grey.
8. There shall be no escalation in cost for whatsoever reason.
9. If required MS C sections for reducing lift well sha be provided by us.
10. Bill to be raised @90oh of work order value by 3110312017 to avoii any changes in taxation

rates.

Please sign a copy ofthis letter as your confirmation ofthe above terms and conditions.

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

For Nilgiri Estates,

Agreed and Confirmed bv

Soham Modi.

Managing Partner.

Sign :

Name :

Date :

MODI
PROPER.TIES

ts?^ u-

r\'r) a.,rt



Nilgiri Estates
5.4-18113&.4,II floor, Mc Road,
Secunderabad - 500 00i.
Phone: +91-40-66335551

Date:08-11_16

To,

The otis Eleveator lndia pvt ltd.

SUB: Payment details-Nilgiri Estates_Reg.

This is reference to that we are issuing work order no:39412 for the poject Nilgiri Estates club house.Herewith details of payment made by us.

Your's Falthfutly,

ch Date Che ue No Amount
05t11/2016 002751

87,500
14t1't 12016 002752

000
2',| 1112016 002753

000
28111t2016 002754

35,000
05t12t2016 002755

000
12/12t2016 002756

35 000
19t12t2016 002757

3 000
26t12t2016 002758

02to1t2017 002759
35,000

091o1t2017 002760
000

16t01t2017 002761
00023101t2017 002763

35 000
30101t2017 002764

35 00006to2t2011 002765
35,000

13to2t20,17 002766
35 00020t02t20.17 002767

00027 t02t2017 002768
35,00006t03t2o'tl 002769

0003t03t20.17 002770
00020t03t2a17 002771

35,00027 t03t20 17 002772
000

Total 7A7 ,500

Nilgiri Estates

I

I

I

I

l

I I

I

I

I

I



05 .l I 2Ol6 l7.o2.oo

From company ; Nilgiri Estates
J-.{_!d//3 & 4, IInd Ftoor,TINNo.:

suppiier oetaits

-Otrs 
E,evator Company (Ind;.ar r r. ,

S;,; j,Xi%"l',,I;I#I,Z j.li1."rroo.,n" 
jor,uu"nao"o,

i 040-49187$q/SS

9959094412

{ind Aftn I Mr. Siri ftatframpati
rrl.nur" O.Ou. ,o. ,he Supply of,following 

Items.

','j,{3' u0,,0,",,,::ilJ;T,, 
-Auro _ 8 passensers

Rupees : Eight Lakh(s) Seventy pive rrousano ontv.

Purchase Order

M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 5OOOO3

o,".n .n*/*,,,,.^y'
Dv topy

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No
Quote Oate
supptyType

39412 
70365

05- I 1-2016

52N89940

01-1t -2016

Supply end fnstattation

Qty niie
1.00 B75o0o.o0

lems and mndirons

Diso/o

0.00

Total Order Value .

Amount

B7500o.oo

VAlo/o

0.00

87sooo. oo

Specitication 
/ Brard

Paynent Terms

Tar

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

As per your quob dtd.0,/1rQ016 
for I pass 5

lf,lo;;,*, **,.r",,;,;;;;::::s 
rfr 

,moder 

ceN2 Nova shade orrift cara,

A,ih}esindUdedinaboyepdce,|stalhenbSIartnghom,.--;;;;;,T

on ot berorc 2uoz2o17 - ctub House. _/ 
-' ' ' "urr 6 Dahnce 5% on

Nibiri Hornes

,Yjl'" jiI,lJ"lfi,f 
l,y:,;:,:,f1::;?::edinsRampa,,yxrd,oGhaft esar

Comptetion Date
Measurmert

Secudit

lncluded in fE above price.

1 year on site Guarantee incl. of pafts I labaut
Rs. 8ZS00l through Cheque vide cneq.no. , dld. drawn on HDFC bankes shallbe

@4% on otdetvalue.Rs. 35,000/-+ser.tax 
per lift. ohercommissioning

lo be canpbted beforc 31njt201t
mentoned rn leter ol confirmalbn 

daled

les

You shall be responsible 
for your ma terialal oursite against theft or damage

;t ,zty
Lockabb roorn wih keys sha be rn your custody

Draft PO for APProval

Fot Nitgtrl Estates

A0tho.ised S,9natory

acceoted tlp u6ou",--_
,r, Orrr rr. 

". 
* r- r) ̂ i;" ;;::

Dar..

Terms and Conditions :_

Penatity For Dehy

franspodaton 
Cosf

Waranry

Adva[cs paid

Other l"rms iC
,k\#-- 

r\.)z

L



Nilgiri )!- fr\'-+
o.,t nJo,. Soham Mansion. M G Road,

500 003. Ph: +91 40 663355

ALr' o

Letter of confirmation
To,
Mr. Srinivas Rao,
DGM,
Otis Elevator Company,
Hyderabad.

Sub.: Additional terms and conditions.
Ref.: l. Work order no. 39412, dtd.07ll112016

2. Negotiation no. 52N89940, dtd.0ll1U20t6

Dear Sir,

We have issued

Q-*'*l'"e
order as mentioned above for I lift to be installed in our projecr knor.rn as

Nilgi tuated at Rampally. In our meeting on 0l/ I I/2016 we had agreed addirional
terms and conditi ons. Accordingly, the terms and conditions mentioned herein shall tbrm a part
ofthe work orders.

l. Lift for club House - all materials to be delivered to site on or before 2glo2l20l7 and
installation to be completed by 3l/0312017 .

2. Payment terms:
a. 107o advance with work order
b. 80% payment can be in weekly instalments starting from l4'h Novermber ti[ 20,h

March 2017(Payment sheet is enclosed).
c. llok on completion of installation and commissionin g/hand ing over3. A lockable store room shall be provided to Otis. Oti s shall be solel-u'rcsponsible tbr

security ofthe material. [n case ofbreakage/ theft written intimation shall be provided to
us within 24 hours and ifrequired a police complaint shall be.jointh ljlcd. ll case no
such intimation is received from Otis and material is found to be
tnstallation, such material shall be replaced by Otis at rts co4. During instal lation Otis shall send a written list of w to be co s ide
by email to purchase@modiproperties.com and il mod i () crtie:.cotl ln case ant
of these works are not completed as per schedule, Otis shall bring it to rhe norice ol rhe
management by sendi ng a defaults report to soham modi@nrod ipropert ies.corr Delay ininstallation due to de fault in completion of work from our side shall not be accepted
unless and until it is brought to our notice in wnling as given above. [t is agreed that oral
lnstructions shail not be given to our en glneers at srte

5. The lifts shall carry a guarantee ofone year fi'ont the date of cornmissiorrin g. Iherealier,
annual maintenance contract (full comprehensive) shall be payable to Oti s at the rate 01'
40% ofcontract value per annum with an increase of 5o% per annum. T.he rate shall bevalid for a period of I + 5 years from handing over

6

7

8

9

20 mm recess shall be provided in the lift floor for installing l0 mm tiles/gran rte
The lift car and door shall be parnted with Munshell Grey
There shall be no escalation in cost for whatsoever reason

ons for reducing Iift well shall be provided by us

ates
Secu

Offlce: 5-4- 187/:l

If required MS C secti

Page 1, of 2

)-r'>

V



Nilgiri Estates
Office: 5-4-18713 & 4, II floor, S

Secunderabad - 500 00.1

oham Mansion, MGRoad.
Ph: -9 t 40 66.i355S I

,, 
il[""frj,X,r: 

d @so% of work order va tue by 3 t / 03 / 20 t7 to avoid any chan ges in

Please sign a copy of this letter as your confirmation ofthe above terms and conditions.

Yours sincerely,
For Nilgiri Estates,

Thank You.

Soham Modi.
Managing partner.

Agreed and Conlirmed by:

Sign:

Name :

Date:

Page 2 of 2
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Estimate
PageG) I Of l 0s-l I 201611:15:55 Origrra 1 Offrce Copy r Pur(hate Oiv.Copy

From Company : Nilgiri Estates
5-4-t8713 & 4, IInd Floor, M.G.Road, Secunderabad - 500003
TINNo.:

040-49t87534/55

9959094472

Kind Attn r Mr. Siri Khabhampati

Estimate for the Supply of following Items

Item Name

5033 - Equipment- machinery - Lift -Auto - 8 Passengers
- nos
1W

kh (s) Seventy FIve Thousatd O!ly

Terms and Conditions:-

D iso/o

0.00

V ATo/o

0.00

Amount

8 7 5000.001

Doc No

Doc Date

Quote No

Quote Date

SupplyType

Qtv Rate

1.00 875000.00

39412 70365

05- 11-2016

52N89940

01- 1 1- 2016

Supply And Installation

TotalOrderValue.,. a75OOO,0O

Specilicaion / B.and

PaymenlTerms

Tax

Delivery Date

Delivery Location

Psnality For Delay

Transpodation Cost

Warranty

Advance Paid

Olher Terms

Completion Date

lileasurment

S€curity

As peryourquote dtd.01/,l1/201610r8 pass,5 slops lift. modelGeN2 - Nova. Shade ofliftcarand door shal be painted wjth t!,4unshe Grcy

1 0% sdvance, 8006 payment can be in weekly installme06 stading hom 1 4th Nov. till 20th March, 5% after erection I bataoce 5olo on
commisng.
Alltaxes induded in above pdce.

0n or befoE 28/022017 - Club House. ,

Nilgi.i Homes

Sy.N0.128, Rampally, Keesara, Hyd. OFf main road connecting Rampalty X d to Ghakesar.

Phone. Conhct Sec.tltity08415-260410,7675964333

Nir

lnduded in lhe above fiice.

, year on site Guarantee incl. of parb & labour.

Rs.87,5001hrcogh Cheque vide cteq.no. , dtd. drawn on HoFC bank

AMC dErles shall be @4% on order vatue=Rs. 35500hser.tax pe. tilt. Oher lems and conditions menmned n tetter of confirmation dated
shallapply.
lnstallalion testing and commiSsioning to be compteted before 31/03/20j 7

Nir

Yo! shall be responsible for your material at our site against thell or damage. Loclable room wilh keys shall be in your custody.

Accepted the above Terms And condrtrons

Fat Otis Elevatot Company (rndia) Ltd

Fo. Nilgir, Estat?.s

Authorised Stgnatory

Date I J

Supplier Details

Otis Elevator Company (lndia) Ltd.

6-3-1090, T.S. R. Towers, Block A, 4th floor, Rajbhavan Road,
Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500 082.

-_---


